applicable transaction charges have to be paid by the firm.  

8.Tender in prescribed format shall be submitted in two parts. Part-I of tender will 

contain the Bank's standard technical and commercial conditions for the proposed 

work, the EMD of Rs.99,334/- (Rupees Ninety-Nine Thousand Three Hundred 

Thirty Four only) should be submitted through NEFT transfer to A/C No-

186004001, Reserve Bank of India, IFSC Code- RBIS0BBPA01, Branch Name – 

Bhubaneswar, Branch Address – Reserve Bank of India, 2nd Floor, Pt. 

Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Bhubaneswar 751001 Or by a demand draft/BG issued

[...]

d. Pre-Bid meeting  December 12, 2025 at 10:30 Hrs. at Estate 

Department, 2nd Floor, RBI, Bhubaneswar 

e. Date of placing 

minutes of the pre-bid 

meeting on RBI website 

December 12, 2025 by 16:00 Hrs. 

f. Earnest Money deposit      EMD of ₹99,334/- (Rupees Ninety-Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Four only) to 

be remitted through: 

i.NEFT: 

A/C No-186004001, Reserve Bank of India, IFSC 

Code - RBIS0BBPA01 (0=Zero), Branch Name – 

Bhubaneswar. 

The details of transaction have to be provided to 

estatebhubaneswar@rbi.org.in  

Or

[...]

This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge and information M/s. 

/Shri............................................................. a customer of our bank having marginally noted address, 

are/is respectable and can be treated as good for any engagement up to a   limit   of ₹49,66,715/- 

(Rupees Forty-Nine Lakh Sixty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen only).  

This certificate is issued without any guarantee or responsibility on the bank or any of its officers.     

Other particulars are given below for your perusal and record: 

Pro forma for Details of Principal Banker/other bankers